Premium Energy Sill Sealer BPIR Declaration

Designated building product: Class 1

Declaration

Marshall Innovations Ltd has provided this declaration to satisfy the provisions of Schedule 1(d) of the Building (Building Product Information Requirements) Regulations 2022.

Product/system

Name	Premium Energy Sill Sealer
Identifier	PROENERGY

Description

Premium Energy Sill Sealer consists of an SBS modified asphalt adhesive base with a 6mm thick closed cell foam top which conforms to irregularities in the substrate to create a gasket under bottom plates, windows and doors. The closed cell foam top is non absorbent and compresses to form an air/moisture seal . Premium Energy Sill Sealer has an adhesive base however substrates must be primed with ProtectoWrap primer before installation to assist adhesion. Can be used under bottom plates as a DPC or under joinery openings to the sill area only. Available in two sizes; 88mm x 7.5m & 140mm x 7.5m

Scope of use

Can be used as a DPC under bottom plates and under joinery units to the sill area only. As Premium Energy Sill Sealer is highly compressible do not use packers when installing framing or joinery units to maximize benefits of air and moisture barrier control.

Conditions of use

Not to exposed for more than 4 weeks Ensure treated timbers have cured as per their respective SDS. Not compatible with sealants. Not to be applied over waterproofing membranes without consulting Marshall Innovations

Contributions to compliance

Clause B2 Durability: Performance B2.3.1 (a) not less than 50 years and B2.3.2 Premium Energy meets these requirements. When used as a DPC Premium Energy Sill Sealer meets the requirements of E2.3.3

Supporting documentation

The following additional documentation supports the above statements:

Premium Energy Sill Sealer Specification	MW ESS 6/6/12	https://www.mwnz.com/file/premium-energy-sill-sealer-specification/open
Product Warranty Flashing Tapes	Oct 2015	https://www.mwnz.com/file/file58e58e9b6 0475/open

For further information supporting Premium Energy Sill Sealer claims refer to our website.

Contact details

Manufacture location	Overseas
Legal and trading name of manufacturer	ProtectoWrap
Legal and trading name of importer	Marshall Innovations Ltd
Importer address for service	41 Hotuhotu Street Tauranga 3110
Importer website	mwnz.com
Importer NZBN	9429030850743

Importer email	headoffice@mwnz.com
Importer phone number	08007769727

Responsible person

As the responsible person as set out in Regulation 3, I confirm that the information supplied in this declaration is based on information supplied to the company as well as the company's own processes and is therefore to the best of my knowledge, correct.

I can also confirm that Premium Energy Sill Sealer is not subject to a warning on ban under <u>s26 of the Building Act</u>.

Signed for and on behalf of Marshall Innovations Ltd:

Many.

Nick Batt CEO December 2023

MARSHALL INNOVATIONS LTD 41 Hotuhotu Street Tauranga 3110 New Zealand 08007769727 | mwnz.com

BPIR Ready selections

Category: Other (custom)